LOCAL DISPLAY UNIT (LDU)
75 Discovery Way • Acton, MA 01720 • Tel (978) 795-1285 • Fax (978) 795-1111 • www.phoenixcontrols.com
©2004 Phoenix Controls.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 09/10 MKT-0045 MPC-1506 LOCAL DISPLAY UNIT    1 OF 7
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Specifications .............................................1
Features......................................................1
Ordering Guide .........................................1
Applications...............................................2

5.5 cm)
SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING GUIDE
SERIES
200 = For Celeris, Traccel and Theris
         LonWorks room-level networks
LDU  200 - FMT
MOUNTING METHOD
FMT = Flush wall-mount option
SMT = Surface mount option
PRODUCT FAMILY
LDU = Local Display Unit
APPLICATIONS
The LDU provides a local user interface for the space being controlled and monitored. Points available on the room-
level network can be displayed on the LDU; Read Only and Read/Write setpoints can be mapped to the LDU. The
LDU Configuration plug-in allows set points to be displayed as Read Only or password protected so only users with a
password can make changes to setpoint values. The LDU Configuration plug-in can also be used to set values to display
alternate units of measure, alternate enumeration (ALARM/NORMAL, ON/OFF, ACTIVE/INACTIVE), or set the
number of decimal places to be displayed (up to 3 places—0.000).
The LDU200 menus and data display are organized in a series of screens including the main menu, local set-up screens,
and up to 50 data screens. Each data screen has a user defined label up to 13 characters in length and includes up to 5
data points, each with a user defined label up to 16 characters in length. When a data screen is selected, the LDU reads
all of the points on that particular screen and continues to update values at a configurable interval between 5 and 60
seconds. To minimize network traffic, only the points on the active screen are updated. After a configurable interval, the
LDU will revert to the main menu.
A six-button keypad provides navigation through the screens and allows editing their values. Keys include cursor navi-
gation (UP, DOWN, LEFT, RIGHT) and an ENTER and EXIT key for moving in and out of menus. An on-board,